## The Student Government Association of the University of Science and Arts of Oklahoma

Author: Education & Speech Path Senator Dylan Guillen

SGA Table Cover Bill

An act relating to purchasing a new permanent table cover for SGA with our logo printed on it;

## BE IT ENACTED BY THE STUDENT ASSOCIATION SENATE OF THE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND ARTS OF OKLAHOMA:

- SECTION 1: This bill/act shall be known and may be cited as the SGA Table Cover Bill
- SECTION 2: **Whereas** the Student Government Association (SGA) regularly participates in campus events, fairs, and recruitment activities where a professional and cohesive presence is essential;
- SECTION 3: **Whereas** SGA doesn't possess a suitable table cover representing the current branding of the Student Government Association;
- SECTION 4: **Whereas**, a new table cover with the SGA logo will enhance the visibility of the association, provide a professional appearance, and improve engagement with the student body and the broader campus community at events;
- SECTION 5: **Whereas**, the SGA has the necessary funds available in the budget for this purchase;
- SECTION 6: **Be It Enacted**, the Student Government Association shall allocate a total of \$200 for the purchase of a new table cover with the official SGA logo printed on it, to be used at future campus events, fairs, and promotional activities. Any funds not used shall be put back into the SGA budget.
- SECTION 7: **Be It Further Enacted**, the President of the Student Government Association or their designee shall oversee the purchase and ensure that the table cover is delivered in time for upcoming events.
- SECTION 8: **Be It Further Enacted**, the table cover shall remain in the SGA's possession and be used for official SGA functions and events.

## **Details of Purchase:**

**Item:** Custom-printed table cover with SGA logo

Vendor: 4Imprint USA

**Total Cost:** \$200 MAX (includes printing, shipping, and taxes)

Size: Fits standard 6ft tables

Material: Durable, washable fabric suitable for repeated use

SECTION 9: Copies of this act shall be distributed to the following:

All Current members of the USAO Government Association (SGA) Senate, all current members of the SGA Executive Council, all current members of the SGA Supreme Court, all current advisors of the SGA.

Harry Cracknell Luke Cantrell

SGA President SGA Vice President